N09000009383

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



700160351007

09/10/09--01013--011 **78.75

09 SEP 24 PM 5: SECRETARY OF ST ALLAHASSEE, FLO



EP 9/25/09

4109-41080

RECEIVED

09 SEP 24 AM ID: 36

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

AND OF CORPORATIONS

AND OF CORPORATIONS

AND OF CORPORATIONS DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

September 14, 2009

BRENDA FLOYD **13425 NW 18TH AVENUE** MIAMI, FL 33167-1517

SUBJECT: BE U PRODUCTIONS Ref. Number: W09000041090

We have received your document for BE U PRODUCTIONS and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a signed statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6062.

Eula Peterson Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 109A00030289

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: | Be U Productions Inc. | | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : | | | | | | |
| \$70.00 Filing Fee | ✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy | \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate | | | |
| | | ADDITIONAL CO | PY REQUIRED | | | |
| FROM: _ | Brenda Floyd The. Name (Printed or typed) 13425 NW 18th avenue | | | | | |
| _ | Address Miami, Fl. 33167-1517 | | | | | |
| - | City, State & Zip | | | | | |
| _ | 305-681-0175 Daytime Telephone number | | | | | |
| | = | | | | | |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

adnerbjf@belllsouth.net
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

| A | R | T | IC. | LE | I | N | 4ME |
|---|---|---|-----|----|---|---|-----|
| | | | | | | | |

The name of the corporation shall be: BE U Productions $\int L \Lambda c$.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: 13425 NW 18th Avenue Miami, Fl. 33167-1517

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The organization was started to encourage, motivate, educate and empower young ladies through positive relationships while promoting positive thinking, body image and spirit.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:
Appointed

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Brenda Floyd 13425 NW 18th Avenue Miami, Fl. 33167-1517 President, CEO

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

| Brenda | - Flour H | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 134251 | NW 18 AYE | | | |
| MIAMI | F1. 33167-1517 INCORPORATOR | | | |
| ARTICLE VII | INCORPORATOR | | | |
| The name and address of the Incorporator is: | | | | |

Brenda Floyd

13425 NW 18th Avenue Miami, Fl. 33167-1517

| | registered agent to accept servi | | | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|------------------|
| in this certificate, I am f | familiar with and accept the ap | ppointment as registered | agent and agree to act ir | ı this capacity. |

| in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as regist | terea agent ana agree to act in this capacity. |
|--|--|
| Grenda Flord | 9/20/09 |
| Signature/Registered Agent() | Date |
| Brenda Stord | 9/3/09 |
| Signature/Incorporator | Date |

